503791216 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3837863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHOK LAHIRI	03/14/2012
ROBERT SPOTNIZ	03/14/2012
NIRAV SHAH	03/14/2012
MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN	03/14/2012
HARROLD J. RUST III	03/14/2012
JAMES D. WILCOX	03/14/2012
MICHAEL J. ARMSTRONG	03/14/2012
BRIAN E. BRUSCA	03/14/2012
CHRISTOPER G. CASTLEDINE	03/14/2012
LAURIE J. LAUCHLAN	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95438

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

BRYAN CAVE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENX-0021.USC2 (0397809)

PATENT REEL: 038330 FRAME: 0412 503791216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON	
NAME OF SUBMITTEN.	ABIGAIL COTTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=Assignment_executed#page1.til	source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_executed#page2.til	f e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page8.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page9.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page10.tif		
source=Assignment_executed#page11.tif		

source=Assignment_executed#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 038330 FRAME: 0413

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Ashok Lahiri of Cupertino, California; Robert Spotnitz of Pleasanton, California; Nirav Shah of Pleasanton, California; Murali Ramasubramanian of Fremont, California; Harrold J. Rust III of Alamo, California; James D. Wilcox of Pleasanton, California; Michael J. Armstrong of Danville, California; Brian E. Brusca of Tracy, California; Christopher G. Castledine of Sunnyvale, California; and Laurie J. Lauchlan of Saratoga, California hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented an improvement in MICROSTRUCTURED ELECTRODE STRUCTURES described in a U.S. non-provisional application assigned Serial Number 13/357,320, filed January 24;

AND, WHEREAS, Enovix Corporation, having its principal place of business at 46758 Lakeview Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully

Page 1 of 12

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States

of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States

applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND WE hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to

execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and

any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of

any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE

its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents

or any of them;

said interest been made;

AND WE hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell

said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right,

title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not

executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

Page 2 of 12

3/14 \ 2012 Date

Ashok Lahiri

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Alameda)

On this <u>14</u>^M day of <u>Much</u>. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ashok Lahiri to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Date PARZO12

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>)

On this 14 Pd day of Much. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Spotnitz to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, I have hereunto set my hand.
3-14-2012	
Date	Nirav Shah
<u>A</u>	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Mameda)	
On this 19th day of Much 201 to me known to be the person describe acknowledged that he executed same a	12, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nirav Shah ed in and who executed the foregoing assignment and as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have written.	e hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
1/31/12	



3/14/12 Date	Murali Ramasubramanian
ACKNOWLEI	<u>OGMENT</u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF <u>Hamed</u>	
On this 14 H day of Manh 2012, before, a N Ramasubramanian to me known to be the person desassignment and acknowledged that he executed same	scribed in and who executed the foregoing
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set written.	my hand and seal the date and year last above
Notary Public	

My Commission Expires:



3/14/12	Harrold I Rust III
Date	Harrold J. Rust III
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Hamila	

On this 14th day of Much. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Harrold J. Rust III to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



311412012 Date	James D. Wilcox
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF <u>Hameda</u>	
On this 14 Pt I was March	2012 hafana a Nataur Duklia namanally annound Ian

On this <u>14111</u> day of <u>March</u>. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared James D. Wilcox to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



3/14/2012 Date

Michael J. Armstrong

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>

On this 14 day of Much. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Armstrong to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



3/14/2012 Date

Brian E. Brusca

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Alameda

On this $\frac{14^{11}}{12}$ day of $\frac{12012}{12}$, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian E. Brusca to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARGARET R. RUST COMM. # 1834291
OF THE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2013

MAN 14, 2012 Date	Christopher G. Castledine
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF <u>Alumpela</u>)	
On this 1471 day of Much. 2012, before G. Castledine to me known to be the person deassignment and acknowledged that he executed	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun written.	ato set my hand and seal the date and year last above
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
1/31/13	

MARGARET R. RUST SCOMM. # 1834291 OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2013

3-14-2012	Laurie J. Lauchle
Date	Laurie J. Lauchlan

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Hameda

On this 14th day of Mul. 2012, before, a Notary Public, personally appeared Laurie J. Lauchlan to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1 31 13



Page 12 of 12

RECORDED: 04/20/2016